Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to Correct Assignee's State from Pennsylvania to Ohio, formerly recorded at Reel/Frame number 003239/0948, dated February 3, 2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CECO Filters, Inc.		12/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fifth Third Bank, for itself and as agent for Fifth Third Bancorp and its affiliates
Street Address:	38 Fountain Square Plaza
Internal Address:	MD #10AT63
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45263
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2422881	CECO-SOLV
Registration Number:	2078575	CECO
Registration Number:	1578841	N-SERT
Registration Number:	1520755	SITE-PAK
Registration Number:	1517129	X-SERT
Registration Number:	1792497	TWIN-PAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900042844

Fax Number: (202)533-9033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8810 Email: behogue@vssp.com Correspondent Name: Cory M. Amron 1828 L Street, NW Address Line 1:

REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0079

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: 11th Floor Address Line 4: Washington, E	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005252-173/0769/CECOTM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cory M. Amron
Signature:	/cory m amron/
Date:	02/22/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=correction#page1.tif source=correction#page2.tif source=correction#page3.tif source=correction#page4.tif	



UNITED STATESPATENT AND TRADEMARKOFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 03, 2006

PTAS

900041316A

900041316it

CORY M. MAROON 1828 L STREET, NW 11TH FLOOR WASHINGTON, DC 20036

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U. S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/03/2006 REEL/FRAME: 003239/0948 NUMBER OF PAGES: 11

BRIEF: SECURITY AGREEMENT

DOCKET NUMBER: 005252-1'/3/0769/CECOTM

ASSIGNOR:

CECO FILTERS, INC. DOC DATE: 12/29/2005 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

FIFTH THIRD BANK, FOR ITSELF AND CITIZENSHIP: OHIO

AS AGENT FOR FIFTH THIRD BANCORP ENTITY: BANKING CORPORATION

AND ITS AFFILIATES

38 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA

MD 109051

CINCINNATI, PENNSYLVANIA 45263

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 -www.usaiO.aov

003239/0948 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75742751 FILING DATE: 07/02/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2422881 ISSUE DATE: 01/23/2001

MARK: CECO-SOLV

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75026507 FILING DATE: 12/01/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2078575 ISSUE DATE: 07/15/1997

MARK: CECO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73689319 FILING DATE: 10/13/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1578841 ISSUE DATE: 01/23/1990

MARK: N-SERT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73689304 FILING DATE: 10/13/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1520755 ISSUE DATE: 01/17/1989

MARK: SITE-PAK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73727175 FILING DATE: 05/09/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1517129 ISSUE DATE: 12/20/1988

MARK: X-SERT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74280839 FILING DATE: 05/28/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1'/92497 ISSUE DATE: 09/14/1993

MARK: TWIN-PAK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

THERESA FREDERICK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/03/2006 900041316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CECO Filters, Inc.		<u>12/29/2005</u>	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fifth Third Bank, for itself and as agent for Fifth Third Bancorp and its affiliates	
Street Address:	38 Fountain Square Plaza	
Internal Address:	IMD 109051	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	45263	
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2422881	CECO-SOLV
Registration Number:	2078575	CECO
Registration Number:	1578841	N-SERT
Registration Number:	1520755	SITE-PAK
Registration Number:	1517129	X-SERT
Registration Number:	1792497	TWIN-PAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful

Phone: 202-467-8810

<u>Email:</u> <u>behogue@vssp.com.</u> <u>cmamron@vssp.com</u>

Correspondent Name: Cory M. Amron
Address Line 1: 1828 L Street, NW

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

1 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005252-173/07691CECOTM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cory M. Amron
Signature:	1cory m amron/
Date:	02103/2006

Total Attachments: 9
source=Ceco Filters I#pagel.tif
source=Ceco Filters I#page2.tif
source=Ceco Filters I#page3.tif
source=Ceco Filters I#page4.tif
source=Ceco Filters I#page5.tif
source=Ceco Filters I#page6.tif
source=Ceco Filters I#page7.tif
source=Ceco Filters I#page8.tif
source=Ceco Filters I#page9.tif

RECORDED: 02/24/2006